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Piedmont Judicial Circuit Approved List of Neutrals (Mediators) 

Name & Contact Info Hourly 

Rate 

Arbitration 

(non-

binding) 
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Civil 

Domestic 
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Domestic 
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Dependency 

Juvenile 

Court 

Delinquency 

Juvenile 

Court 

Early 

Neutral 

Evaluation 

Probate 

Robert D. Alexander, Attorney 

106 Washington Street 

Jefferson, GA 30549 

706-367-5264 

  X       

Jason Black 

167 Lee Street 

Jefferson, GA 30549 

404-228-2629 

jason@wblegal.net  

$300  X       

Gabriel “Gabe” Bradford 

P.O. Box 649 

Jefferson, GA 30549 

706-367-0342 

bradfordmediation@gmail.com 

$350 X X X      

Susan D. Brown, Esq. 

1370 Thompson Bridge Rd., Suite 300 

Gainesville, GA 30501 

770-654-5208 

Susan@ColemanChambers.com 

$300  X X X     

Brian Carney, P.C. 

263 Milledge Circle 

Athens, GA 30606 

706-552-3636 

brian@briancarneylaw.com 

$300-

$350 
X X X X    X 

Amy M. Carter, Attorney 

3725 Lawrenceville Suwanee Rd., Suite A-4 

Suwanee, GA 30024 

770-887-1209 

Amy@bsmfirm.com, sidney@bsmfirm.com 

$300  X X X     

John R. Coleman, Esq. 

1370 Thompson Bridge Rd., Suite 300  

Gainesville, GA 30501 

770-534-3770 

bob@colemanchambers.com 

$350  X X X    X 
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Christopher Conowal 

900 Old Dawson Village Rd. E, Suite 220 

Dawsonville, GA 30534 

770-534-7111 

chris@cwwlawfirm.com 

  X       

W. Roy Finch, Esq. 

3651 Mars Hill Rd., Suite 1700 

Watkinsville, GA 30677 

706-227-9005 

roy@finchmediation.com or 

jennifer@finchmediation.com 

$350- 

$400 
 X X      

Jennifer Pinson-Harvey 

6340 Sugarloaf Parkway, #200 

Duluth, GA 30097 

770-935-0026 

jenpinhar@gmail.com 

$295- 

$310 

 

 X X X X   X 

 

Cynthia James 

P.O. Box 1370 

43 N. Broad Street, Suite A 

Winder, GA 30680 

770-307-6166 

cynthia@cynthiajamesattorneyatlaw.com, 

mayra@cynthiajamesattorneyatlaw.com 

$200  X X X     

Currie M. Mingledorff II 

Senior Superior Court Judge  

652 Barrow Park Dr., Suite H 

Winder, GA 30680 

770-868-9163 

judgemingledorff@gmail.com 

$300  X X      

Ryan Christopher Marks 

1723 Washington St., Suite 200-C 

Clarksville, GA 30523 

706-968-7593 

ryan@ryanmarkslaw.com 

$200 X X X      
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Janet Moja 

3040 Peachtree Rd. NW, Unit 1708 

Atlanta, GA 30305 

770-354-2548 

jcmoja@gmail.com 

$300-

$350 
X X X X    X 

Jacqueline Piland 

258 N Broad St. 

Winder, GA 30680 

770-867-4939 

jackie@kayeandpiland.com 

$150  X       

Andrew F. Prater 

Prater Law Firm, LLC 

1551 Atlanta Hwy., Box 553 

Bogart, GA 30622 

678-470-3399 

andrew@andrewpraterlegal.com 

$200  X X     X 

Michael Paul Stevens 

P.O. Box 958206 

Duluth, GA 30095 

404-786-1490 

mstevensgamediator@comcast.net 

$225  X X X    X 

Alex Ward 

P.O. Box 503 

Bethlehem, GA 30620 

678-551-4538 

alex@awardlaw.net 

$250  X       

Michelle E. West 

4024 Lawrenceville Hwy., Suite 17-178 

Lilburn, GA 30047 

404-441-4612 

michelle@meweconsults.com 

$250 X X X X X X  X 

 

 

 

 

 

 

         

 


